

**ALL MAIN STREET/MARKET STREET
PID 111631
Project No. 5-22
Bid Opening: February 9th, 2022**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	RB Jergens Contractors Inc. 11418 N. Dixie Dr. Vandalia, OH 45377		RD Jones Excavating Inc. 10225 Alger Rd. Harrod, OH 45850	
					TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE ITEM	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE ITEM
		ROADWAY						
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS		\$ 5,632.71	\$5,632.71	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1637	SY	\$ 9.06	\$14,831.22	\$ 16.00	\$ 26,192.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	10187	SF	\$ 0.95	\$9,677.65	\$ 2.25	\$ 22,920.75
4	202	CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED	129	SY	\$ 2.48	\$319.92	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,773.50
5	202	CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	283	SY	\$ 9.09	\$2,572.47	\$ 21.50	\$ 6,084.50
6	202	CURB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1233	FT	\$ 5.92	\$7,299.36	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,660.00
7	202	PIPE REMOVED	25	FT	\$ 19.73	\$493.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
8	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	3	EACH	\$ 476.13	\$1,428.39	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
9	SPECIAL	FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT	5	FT	\$ 88.26	\$441.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
10	202	REMOVAL MISC.:BOLLARD REMOVED	8	EACH	\$ 68.21	\$545.68	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
11	202	REMOVAL MISC.:BRICK PAVERS REMOVED FOR BRICK PAVER INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	2985	SF	\$ 4.07	\$12,148.95	\$ 7.50	\$ 22,387.50
12	203	EXCAVATION	134	CY	\$ 22.45	\$3,008.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,680.00
13	204	PROOF ROLLING	1	HOUR	\$ 232.26	\$232.26	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
14	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	6824	SF	\$ 5.30	\$36,167.20	\$ 10.50	\$ 71,652.00
15	608	CURB RAMP	1828	SF	\$ 11.96	\$21,862.88	\$ 21.60	\$ 39,484.80
16	608	WALKWAY, MISC.: PAVER SYSTEM	5401	SF	\$ 25.74	\$139,021.74	\$ 35.50	\$ 191,735.50
17	608	WALKWAY, MISC.: BRICK PAVERS ON EXISTING BASE, AS PER PLAN	365	SF	\$ 28.18	\$10,285.70	\$ 25.75	\$ 9,398.75
18	609	CURB, TYPE 4-C	302	FT	\$ 28.79	\$8,694.58	\$ 32.75	\$ 9,890.50
19	609	CURB, TYPE 6	2294	FT	\$ 18.99	\$43,563.06	\$ 32.75	\$ 75,128.50
20	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 9, AS PER PLAN	305	FT	\$ 22.78	\$6,947.90	\$ 39.75	\$ 12,123.75
21	609	6" CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND	265	SY	\$ 58.96	\$15,624.40	\$ 84.75	\$ 22,458.75
22	638	FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$ 2,324.38	\$2,324.38	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
23	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	9	EACH	\$ 929.61	\$8,366.49	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
		EROSION CONTROL						
24	605	EROSION CONTROL	3000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00
		DRAINAGE						
25	605	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	810	FT	\$ 6.13	\$4,965.30	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,250.00
26	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	130	FT	\$ 21.55	\$2,801.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00
27	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	30	FT	\$ 72.10	\$2,163.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	379	FT	\$ 65.56	\$24,847.24	\$ 70.00	\$ 26,530.00
29	611	CONDUIT, MISC.: SLOT DRAIN SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN	83	FT	\$ 171.52	\$14,236.16	\$ 170.00	\$ 14,110.00
30	611	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, MISC.:CITY OF LIMA, CB NO. 3	9	EACH	\$ 3,161.21	\$28,450.89	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 22,950.00
31	611	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, MISC.: CITY OF LIMA, STD. MH NO. 1	1	EACH	\$ 2,256.91	\$2,256.91	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
32	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	8	EACH	\$ 717.79	\$5,742.32	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
Sub-Total (Page 14)						\$ 439,953.11		\$ 653,210.80

The City of Lima reserves the right to non-perform, in whole or in part, any of the work described herein if deemed necessary by the City of Lima

ALL MAIN STREET/MARKET STREET
PID 111631
Project No. 5-22
Bid Opening: Feburary 9th, 2022

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	RB Jergens Contractors Inc. 11418 N. Dixie Dr. Vandalia, OH 45377		RD Jones Excavating Inc. 10225 Alger Rd. Harrod, OH 45850	
					TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE ITEM	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE ITEM
TRAFFIC CONTROL CONT.								
61	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	41	EACH	\$ 25.94	\$ 1,063.54	\$25.00	\$1,025.00
62	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	5	EACH	\$ 25.94	\$ 129.70	\$75.00	\$375.00
63	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	25	EACH	\$ 37.35	\$ 933.75	\$30.00	\$750.00
64	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	2	EACH	\$ 2,075.25	\$ 4,150.50	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
65	630	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	12	EACH	\$ 51.88	\$ 622.56	\$40.00	\$480.00
66	630	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	2	EACH	\$ 51.88	\$ 103.76	\$140.00	\$280.00
67	630	SIGNING, MISC.: REMOVAL OF PARKING METER POSTS FOR STORAGE	LS		\$ 1,240.21	\$ 1,240.21	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
68	630	SIGNING, MISC.: SOLAR-POWERED RRFB SIGN ASSEMBLY (2-SIDED)	1	EACH	\$ 8,456.64	\$ 8,456.64	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00
69	630	SIGNING, MISC.: SOLAR-POWERED RRFB SIGN ASSEMBLY (1-SIDED)	2	EACH	\$ 7,574.66	\$ 15,149.32	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00
70	630	SIGNING, MISC.: PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN, AS PER PLAN	8	EACH	\$ 2,386.54	\$ 19,092.32	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
71	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - PARKING METER, AS PER PLAN, DOUBLE SPACE	13	EACH	\$ 1,497.33	\$ 19,465.29	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00
72	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - PARKING METER, AS PER PLAN, SINGLE SPACE	1	EACH	\$ 997.53	\$ 997.53	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
73	644	EDGE LINE, 6", WHITE	0.15	MILE	\$ 6,225.74	\$ 933.86	\$6,000.00	\$900.00
74	644	EDGE LINE, 6", YELLOW	0.15	MILE	\$ 6,225.74	\$ 933.86	\$6,000.00	\$900.00
75	644	LANE LINE, 6"	0.12	MILE	\$ 4,150.50	\$ 498.06	\$4,000.00	\$480.00
76	644	CENTER LINE, SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW	0.29	MILE	\$ 10,376.24	\$ 3,009.11	\$10,000.00	\$2,900.00
77	644	CENTER LINE, DASHED-SOLID YELLOW	0.10	MILE	\$ 10,376.24	\$ 1,037.62	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00
78	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	970	FT	\$ 2.08	\$ 2,017.60	\$2.00	\$1,940.00
79	644	STOP LINE	227	FT	\$ 6.23	\$ 1,414.21	\$6.00	\$1,362.00
80	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	590	FT	\$ 3.11	\$ 1,834.90	\$3.00	\$1,770.00
81	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 24"	244	FT	\$ 6.23	\$ 1,520.12	\$6.00	\$1,464.00
82	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, WHITE	250	FT	\$ 6.23	\$ 1,557.50	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
83	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, YELLOW	210	FT	\$ 6.23	\$ 1,308.30	\$6.00	\$1,260.00
84	644	CHEVRON MARKING, WHITE	74	FT	\$ 8.30	\$ 614.20	\$8.00	\$592.00
85	644	ISLAND MARKING, YELLOW	68	SF	\$ 10.38	\$ 705.84	\$10.00	\$680.00
86	644	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, 4"	1136	FT	\$ 1.56	\$ 1,772.16	\$1.50	\$1,704.00
87	644	LANE ARROW, 6'	18	EACH	\$ 93.39	\$ 1,681.02	\$90.00	\$1,620.00
88	644	DOTTED LINE, 6", WHITE	157	FT	\$ 2.08	\$ 326.56	\$2.00	\$314.00
89	644	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	5	EACH	\$ 259.41	\$ 1,297.05	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
90	644	YIELD LINE, 24"	64	FT	\$ 8.30	\$ 531.20	\$8.00	\$512.00
91	644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	335	FT	\$ 12.45	\$ 4,170.75	\$12.00	\$4,020.00
Sub-Total (Page 16)						\$ 98,569.04		\$ 70,678.00

The City of Lima reserves the right to non-perform, in whole or in part, any of the work described herein if deemed necessary by the City of Lima

ALL MAIN STREET/MARKET STREET
PID 111631
Project No. 5-22
Bid Opening: Feburary 9th, 2022

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	RB Jergens Contractors Inc. 11418 N. Dixie Dr. Vandalia, OH 45377		RD Jones Excavating Inc. 10225 Alger Rd. Harrod, OH 45850	
					TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE ITEM	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE ITEM
TRAFFIC SIGNALS								
92	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.04	32	FT	\$23.87	\$763.84	\$23.00	\$736.00
93	625	CONDUIT, 3", 725.04	10	FT	\$38.91	\$389.10	\$37.50	\$375.00
94	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 3", WITH SCH 80 BORE-GARD	136	FT	\$44.62	\$6,068.32	\$43.00	\$5,848.00
95	625	TRENCH	42	FT	\$5.19	\$217.98	\$5.00	\$210.00
96	625	PULL BOX, 725.08, 18"	4	EACH	\$856.04	\$3,424.16	\$825.00	\$3,300.00
97	625	PULL BOX, 725.08, 24"	1	EACH	\$1,037.62	\$1,037.62	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
98	625	GROUND ROD	9	EACH	\$274.97	\$2,474.73	\$265.00	\$2,385.00
99	625	UNDERGROUND WARNING/MARKING TAPE	42	FT	\$1.56	\$65.52	\$1.50	\$63.00
100	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, POLYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN, YELLOW, WITH BACKPLATE	6	EACH	\$1,219.21	\$7,315.26	\$1,175.00	\$7,050.00
101	632	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (LED), TYPE D2, COUNTDOWN, AS PER PLAN	8	EACH	\$726.34	\$5,810.72	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
102	632	COVERING OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD	6	EACH	\$47.73	\$286.38	\$46.00	\$276.00
103	632	COVERING OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	8	EACH	\$25.94	\$207.52	\$25.00	\$200.00
104	632	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSHBOTTON, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	\$778.22	\$3,112.88	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
105	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	300	FT	\$2.49	\$747.00	\$2.40	\$720.00
106	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 7 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	720	FT	\$2.70	\$1,944.00	\$2.60	\$1,872.00
107	632	SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	\$5,706.93	\$11,413.86	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
108	632	PEDESTAL FOUNDATION	4	EACH	\$1,011.68	\$4,046.72	\$975.00	\$3,900.00
109	632	PEDESTAL FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$1,011.68	\$1,011.68	\$975.00	\$975.00
110	632	POWER CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 AWG	40	FT	\$4.67	\$186.80	\$4.50	\$180.00
111	632	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$1,992.24	\$1,992.24	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00
112	632	CONDUIT RISER, 3" DIAMETER, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$570.69	\$570.69	\$550.00	\$550.00
113	632	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.22 DESIGN 4 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.22 DESIGN 2 AND DESIGN 2, AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	\$17,224.56	\$34,449.12	\$16,600.00	\$33,200.00
114	632	PEDESTAL, 9', AS PER PLAN, TRANSFORMER BASE	1	EACH	\$985.74	\$985.74	\$950.00	\$950.00
115	632	PEDESTAL, 8', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$985.74	\$985.74	\$950.00	\$950.00
116	632	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	1	EACH	\$2,075.25	\$2,075.25	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
118	632	REUSE OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD	2	EACH	\$88.20	\$176.40	\$85.00	\$170.00
119	633	CONTROLLER ITEM, MISC.: CONTROLLER UNIT, TYPE TS2/A1, WITH CABINET, TYPE TS2, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$18,158.42	\$18,158.42	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
120	809	STOP LINE RADAR DETECTION	1	EACH	\$8,456.64	\$8,456.64	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00
LANDSCAPING								
121	990	LANDSCAPING ADJUSTMENT	LS		\$6,201.07	\$6,201.07	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Sub-Total (Page 17)						\$124,575.40		\$116,080.00

The City of Lima reserves the right to non-perform, in whole or in part, any of the work described herein if deemed necessary by the City of Lima

ALL MAIN STREET/MARKET STREET
PID 111631
Project No. 5-22
Bid Opening: Feburary 9th, 2022

RB Jergens Contractors Inc. 11418 N. Dixie Dr. Vandalia, OH 45377	RD Jones Excavating Inc. 10225 Alger Rd. Harrod, OH 45850
---	---

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE ITEM	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE ITEM
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC								
122	614	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 4", 740.06, TYPE I, WHITE	0.02	MILE	\$10,376.24	\$207.52	\$10,000.00	\$200.00
123	614	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS I, 4", 740.06, TYPE I, YELLOW	0.03	MILE	\$10,376.24	\$311.29	\$10,000.00	\$300.00
124	614	WORK ZONE ARROW, CLASS I	6	EACH	\$103.76	\$622.56	\$100.00	\$600.00
125	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	40	HOUR	\$97.30	\$3,892.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
126	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	10	CY	\$241.39	\$2,413.90	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
127	616	WATER	1	MGAL	\$554.75	\$554.75	\$100.00	\$100.00
INCIDENTALS								
128	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LS		\$52,465.38	\$52,465.38	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
129	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LS		\$11,206.34	\$11,206.34	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
130	624	MOBILIZATION	1	EACH	\$40,756.11	\$40,756.11	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
					Sub-Total (Page 18)		\$112,429.85	\$186,200.00

The City of Lima reserves the right to non-perform, in whole or in part, any of the work described herein if deemed necessary by the City of Lima

Sub-Totals:	Page 14	\$ 439,953.11	Page 14	\$ 653,210.80
	Page 15	\$ 479,839.33	Page 15	\$ 370,722.60
	Page 16	\$ 98,569.04	Page 16	\$ 70,678.00
	Page 17	\$ 124,575.40	Page 17	\$ 116,080.00
	Page 18	\$ 112,429.85	Page 18	\$ 186,200.00
	Totals:	\$ 1,255,366.73	Totals:	\$ 1,396,891.40